	Vŏ-18-2	ነበበ ፡፡		40
Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			GIIIII I	ENT OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1	1025276	373	d original documents or copy	y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  McNally Industries, Inc.	_		lress of receiving party(ies)	
<b>3</b> , 1	5.03	Name: <u>McNa</u>	Illy Acquisition, LLC	
2,	3 , ,	Internal Addre	ess:	
☐ Individual ☐ Asso	ociation	internal Addre	,33	्र ।
General Partnership Lim	ited Partnership	Street Address	s: 216 South Pine Street	<u> </u>
□ Corporation-State     □ Other		City: Grants	burg State: WI	ZIP: <u>154840</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	ger nge of Name	Association General P Limited P Corporate Other If assignee is not do Designation is attac (Designations must	Al(s) citizenshipon  Partnership- Delaware LLC  Partnership e-State  omiciled in the United States, a doched:	omestic representative Yes \( \sigma \) No signment)
4. Application number(s) or registration num	nber(s):	Additional name(s)	) & address(es) attached? []	ies 🔯 No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trac	demark registration No.(s):	276,565
Ad	ditional numbers attach	ed? 🗌 Yes 🗵	] No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and     registrations involved: 1			
Name: Betsy P. Stein		7 Total fee (37.0	TED 2 41). C	\$40.00
Internal Address: Stradley Ronon Stevens	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00  ⊠ Enclosed  □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2600 One Commerce Squ	8. Deposit account number:  NOT APPLICABLE  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP				
0. 0.44	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, copy of the original document.  Betsy P. Stein	the foregoing informat	tion is true and cor	February , 2003	is a true
Person Signing	Signature		Date	

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	TRAD		102384627	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  McNally Industries, Inc.		Please 1. 102384621  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: McNally Acquisition, LLC  Internal Address:			
Individual General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 216 South Pine Street  City: Grantsburg State: WI ZIP: 154840			
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other Execution Date: February 14, 20	003	Des (De	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership- Delaware L Limited Partnership Corporate-State Other Signation is attached: Signations must be a separate document from litional name(s) & address(es) attached?	a domestic representative  Yes ⊠ No Assignment)	
Application number(s) or regi	stration number(s):				
Trademark Application No.(s	)		B. Trademark registration No.(s	s): <b>276,565</b>	
	Additional numbers atta	ched?	☐ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	whom correspondence be mailed:	1	otal number of applications and gistrations involved:	1	
Name: <u>Betsy P. Stein</u> Internal Address: <u>Stradley Ror</u>	non Stevens & Young, LLP	7. To	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to depos		
Street Address: 2600 One Commerce Square		8. Deposit account number:  NOT APPLICABLE  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
City: Philadelphia State:	PA ZIP: 19103-7098	-			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SI	PACE	5	
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge copy of the original document.  Betsy P. Stein Person Signing		ation is t	rue and correct and any attached con February (4, 2003 Date	ລ	
	Total number of pages co				
Ma	il documents to be recorded with requi Commissioner of Patent & Traden Washington, D.C.	arks, Box			
	`				

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into this <u>14</u> day of February, 2003, by McNally Industries, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of McNally Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark set forth in the attached <u>Exhibit</u> <u>A</u> (the "Mark"), and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated December 31, 2002 between Assignor and Assignee, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Asset Purchase Agreement dated February \_\_\_, 2003, Assignor has agreed to assign all of its rights in the Mark to Assignee, including all registrations and applications for registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby transfer, assign and sell to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, all registrations and applications for registration of the Marks, including those specifically identified in Exhibit A, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first above written.

MCNALLY INDUSTRIES, INC.

Albert L. Scheideler, President and CEO

M1:956083.02

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into this <u>14</u> day of February, 2003, by McNally Industries, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of McNally Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark set forth in the attached Exhibit  $\underline{A}$  (the "Mark"), and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated December 31, 2002 between Assignor and Assignee, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Asset Purchase Agreement dated February \_\_\_, 2003, Assignor has agreed to assign all of its rights in the Mark to Assignee, including all registrations and applications for registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby transfer, assign and sell to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, all registrations and applications for registration of the Marks, including those specifically identified in <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a>, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first above written.

MCNALLY INDUSTRIES, INC.

Albert L. Scheideler, President and CEO

M1:956083.02

# **EXHIBIT A – TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

## FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Mark Registration Date Registration No.

Northern October 21, 1930 276,565

1:956083.02

## **EXHIBIT A – TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

## FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Mark Registration Date Registration No.

Northern October 21, 1930 276,565

M1:956083.02

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/05/2003 REEL: 002802 FRAME: 0434